Approve, and authorize the Chair of the Board to execute, the 

attached professional services agreement with Davis Guest 

Home, Inc. regarding the provision of long-term residential 

mental health treatment services to adults with severe mental 

illnesses in an amount not to exceed Three Million Two Hundred 

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($3,225,000.00) for the period of 

July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2028; and

2. Authorize the Department of Health and Human Services - 

Behavioral Health Director, or a designee thereof, to execute any 

and all subsequent amendments to the attached professional

[...]

Approve, and authorize the Chair of the Board to execute, the 

attached professional services agreement with A&A Health 

Services, LLC regarding the provision of long term residential 

mental health treatment services to adults with severe mental 

illness in an amount not to exceed One Million Ninety-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($1,095,000.00) for the period of July 1, 2025, 

through June 30, 2028; and

2. Authorize the Department of Health and Human Services - 

Behavioral Health Director, or a designee thereof, to execute any 

and all subsequent amendments to the attached professional

[...]

Services - Behavioral Health Director, or a designee thereof, to 

execute, the attached memorandum of understanding with the 

California Department of State Hospitals and the California 

Mental Health Services Authority regarding the use of state 

hospital facilities in an amount not to exceed Five Hundred 

Eighty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Dollars ($586,920.00) 

for the period of July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2027; and

3. Authorize the Department of Health and Human Services - 

Behavioral Health Director, or a designee thereof, to execute any 

and all subsequent amendments to, and any other agreements,

[...]

Approve, and authorize the Chair of the Board to execute, the 

attached professional services agreement with McKinleyville 

Community Collaborative regarding the performance of service 

integration functions at The Center at McKinleyville in an 

amount not to exceed Four Hundred Ninety Thousand Six 

Hundred Sixty-Nine Dollars ($490,669.00) for the period of July 1, 

2025 through June 30, 2026; and

2. Authorize the Department of Health and Human Services - 

Social Services Director, or a designee thereof, to execute any 

and all subsequent amendments to the attached professional